Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cadre Computer Resources		09/11/2001	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Newco of Ohio, Inc.
Street Address:	255 East Fifth Street
Internal Address:	1200 Chemed Center
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2005452	SECCOM
Registration Number:	2005473	SEC-COM
Registration Number:	2301358	
Registration Number:	2398901	CADRE COMPUTER RESOURCES
Registration Number:	2275467	GATEKEYPER
Serial Number:	75386197	SECOMM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)421-7269

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: tremaklus@whepatent.com Correspondent Name: Theodore R Remaklus

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street

2700 Carew Tower - Wood Herron & Evans Address Line 2:

REEL: 003159 FRAME: 0575

TRADEMARK

900032114

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theodore R. Remaklus			
Signature:	/theodore r remaklus/			
Date:	09/15/2005			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Cadre Service Mark Assignment#page2.tif source=Cadre Service Mark Assignment#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003159 FRAME: 0576

ASSIGNMENT (Service Marks)

WHEREAS, Cadre Computer Resources, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Ohio, having a place of business at 2600 Chemed Center, 255 East Fifth Street, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, is using, and is the owner of the following Service Marks which are registered and/or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the following registrations:

Service Mark	United States Registration Number
SECCOM plus Design	2,005,452
SEC-COM	2,005,473
SECCOM	Appln. 75/386,197
SECCOM design	2,301,358
CADRE COMPUTER RESOURCES INC.	2,398,901
GATEKEYPER	2,275,467

WHEREAS, Newco of Ohio, Inc., a Delaware corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Ohio, having a place of business at 1200 Chemed Center, 255 East Fifth Street, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire said aforementioned Service Marks, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill associated with said Service Marks and registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is duly acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer to the said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned Service Marks and the

REEL: 003159 FRAME: 0577

registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Service Marks and the registrations thereof, and all other rights which ASSIGNOR has enjoyed thereunder in the United States.

CADRE COMPUTER RESOURCES, INC.

By: Sandra E. Laney
(Signature)

Name: SANDRA E, LANEY

Title: Claurman 4 CEO

State of Owo)

County of Mountey)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1 day of Sphubur, 2001.

2

Notary Public

(SEAL)

TRADEMARK .: 003159 FRAME: 0578

RECORDED: 09/15/2005